

Citywide Council on Special Education

Resolution #004 Filling a Vacancy with Marissa Jones (2020-2021 Term)

Whereas, a vacancy exists on the Citywide Council on Special Education (CCSE) due to the member's child graduating from the public school system;

Whereas, Education Law 2590 states that there shall be eleven voting members on each council;

Whereas, the Citywide Council on Special Education has conducted an application and interview process, and has consulted with parents of students receiving services pursuant to article eighty-nine of the State Education Law 2590;

Now, Be It Resolved, that the Citywide Council on Special Education hereby confirm the vote of Marissa Jones, via a Resolution, as a member of the Citywide Council on Special Education for the term of 2020 - 2021.

(Council Co- President's Signature) (Witness Signature)

(Date)

(Council Co- President's Signature)

(Date)